
Kanakee River

Bourbonais to Illinois River Start

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker

Launch* 0 3.4

Davis Creek Island 3.4 3.5 KEY

Langham Island 6.9 0.5 Red are Dams

Willow Island 7.4 0.9 BOLD are Islands

Kanakee River St. Park* 8.3 1.7 * is parking

Warner Bridge Island* 10 1.2

** has parking over .5 MI 

away

Smith Islands 11.2 2.9

Hoffman Island 14.1 3.6

Lakewood Shores** 17.7 3.4

Island Park Dam/Wilmington* 21.1 1.1

Rt 31 Island 22.2 1.1

Kanakee River Drive Islands* 23.3 2.6

Rt. 55 25.9 2.1

Bardwell/Grape Islands 28 0.7

Mulberry Island 28.7 2.5

Skinner Island/End 31.2 0


